# OP \$40.00 771149

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RedSpeed USA Corporation		07/11/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Redspeed International, Ltd.
Street Address:	Unit 21 Birchen Coppice
City:	Trading estate Kiddeminster
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77114981	REDSPEED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (630)325-8678

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jpacocha@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: John S. Pacocha
Address Line 1: 917 Prairie Ridge Ct.

Address Line 4: Burr Ridge, ILLINOIS 60527-7183

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John S. Pacocha
Address Line 1: 917 Prairie Ridge Ct.

Address Line 4: Burr Ridge, ILLINOIS 60527-7183

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Pacocha
Signature:	/John S. Pacocha/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0749

900196850

Date:	07/12/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0750

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RedSpeed USA Corporation, ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation with its principal offices at 400 Eisenhower Lane North, Lombard, Illinois 60148, is the owner of the Trademark REDSPEED and Trademark Application Serial Number 77/114,981 filed February 23, 2007 towards registration of the Trademark REDSPEED for goods in International Class 9, for which an Allegation of Use has been filed.

Redspeed International Ltd., ("Assignee"), a limited liability company formed under the laws of England with its principal offices at Unit 21 Birchen Coppice Trading Estate Kidderminster United Kingdom, which is the parent company of Assignor, desires to acquire all right title and interest in Trademark Application Serial Number 77/114,981 filed February 23, 2007 towards registration of the Trademark REDSPEED for goods in International Class 9, the Trademark REDSPEED, and the good will symbolized by the mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in Trademark Application Serial Number 77/114,981 filed February 23, 2007 towards registration of the Trademark REDSPEED for goods in International Class 9, and the Trademark REDSPEED, together with the good will symbolized by the Trademark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademark and to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to Trademark Application Serial Number 77/114,981 filed February 23, 2007 towards registration of the Trademark REDSPEED for goods in International Class 9, and the Trademark REDSPEED, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor, RedSpeed USA Corporation

Robert Liberman, Secretary

Dated: July //\_\_\_, 2011

# Certificate of Acknowledgment of Notary Public

State of Illinois County of DuPage

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois, certify that Robert Liberman, the same person whose name is subscribed to the above Trademark Assignment appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity as his free and voluntary act, for the purposes set forth in it.

OFFICIAL SEAL LINSEY WALL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/23/13

2